506131874 06/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6178601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
NAN-XING HU	06/09/2020			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 MERRITT 7
Internal Address:	PO BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851-1056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	16916460						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)588-7064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135887000

Email: VDocketHou@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: XEROX VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LL

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078313-00015/20190454US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IONA N. KAISER
SIGNATURE:	/lona N. Kaiser/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20190454US01_Asmt_078313_015#page1.tif

PATENT 506131874 REEL: 053086 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT

The	undersigne	ed is/	are th	ne na	ımed	inven	tor(s)	(the	"inve	ntor(s)")	on	a Un	ited	States	pate	ant	applic	ation
PAR	TICULATE	C	<u> </u>	DSITI	ONS	CO	MPR	ISING	Α	META	VL.	PRE	CUR	SOR	FOF	7	ADDI	TIVE
MAN	UFACTUR	ING	AND	ME	THO	OS A	SSOC	SIATE	D T	HEREW	ITH	(the	"Ap	plicatio	ก")	for	inven	tions
discl	osed or cla	imed	there	in (th	ıe "İn	∕entio	n(s)")	,				•	•	•	,			
whic	h Applicatio	วทะ																

• •	
is being executed concurrently herewith,	
was first executed on	
was filed on as Application Number .	
Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Nan-Xing Hu

MATE

Xerox Rev. 10/2012